

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18041

Date sent

17/05/2017

Subject

GIDS Referral Data by Assigned Birth Gender 2012/13 to 2015/16

Details of enquiry

I'd like to make a freedom of information request regarding the referrals to the GIDS clinics.

1) Please send me a breakdown of the ages of the referrals for GIRLS (assigned female at birth) from the last 5 years 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17.

2) Please send me a breakdown of the ages of the referrals for BOYS (assigned male at birth) from the last 5 years 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17.

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered and we have collated the information requested by financial year as follows:

2012-13

Age	Assigned Male at Birth	Assigned Female at Birth	Total
3	0	0	0
4	1	0	1
5	0	0	0
6	4	4	8
7	5	2	7
8	4	1	5
9	6	5	11
10	7	3	10

2012-13

Age	Assigned Male at Birth	Assigned Female at Birth	Total
11	2	2	4
12	6	9	15
13	2	7	9
14	18	28	46
15	25	46	71
16	16	42	58
17	22	35	57
18+	3	4	7
Total	121	188	309

2013-14

Age	Assigned Male at Birth	Assigned Female at Birth	Total
3	1	0	1
4	3	1	4
5	6	0	6
6	5	2	7
7	6	3	9
8	6	2	8
9	5	3	8
10	3	7	10
11	8	6	14
12	4	12	16
13	15	18	33
14	12	36	48
15	37	64	101
16	52	87	139
17	23	34	57
18+	2	3	5
Total	188	278	466

2014-15

Age	Assigned Male at Birth	Assigned Female at Birth	Total
3	0	0	0
4	4	2	6
5	8	0	8
6	9	2	11
7	8	7	15
8	12	5	17
9	10	4	14
10	8	9	17
11	6	11	17
12	7	11	18
13	12	30	42
14	24	60	84
15	39	98	137
16	77	114	191
17	40	57	97
18+	9	14	23
Total	273	424	697

2015-16

Age	Assigned Male at Birth	Assigned Female at Birth	Total
3	2	1	3
4	7	3	10
5	9	1	10
6	14	5	19
7	21	16	37
8	21	11	32
9	16	14	30
10	18	26	44
11	20	22	42
12	25	43	68

2015-16

Age	Assigned Male at Birth	Assigned Female at Birth	Total
13	31	84	115
14	52	163	215
15	80	212	292
16	107	214	321
17	55	107	162
18+	12	7	19
Total	490	929	1419

2016-17

Age	Assigned Male at Birth	Assigned Female at Birth	Total
3	1	1	2
4	4	5	9
5	13	8	21
6	14	9	23
7	17	12	29
8	22	19	41
9	20	21	41
10	25	26	51
11	18	39	57
12	23	69	92
13	60	157	217
14	85	258	343
15	114	301	415
16	124	304	428
17	64	153	217
18+	12	18	30
Total	616	1400	2016